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INTERNATIONAL STAFF 

CANADA 
Ms. Danielle Giroux  
1100 Burloak Drive Burlington, Ontario L7L 6B2 
Canada 
Tel: 905.336.8932 
Email: canada@discovercaliforniawines.com 
 

MEXICO 
Ms. Adriana Cadena 
S.A. de CV. Christian Andersen 417 
Colonia Polanco, 11560  
Mexico, DF 
Tel: 011.52.55.5281.6728 
Email: mexico@discovercaliforniawines.com 
 

UNITED KINGDOM, IRELAND & 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 
Mr. Damien Jackman 
Ms. Justine McGovern  
Tel: 011.44.7714.309.194  
Emails: uk@discovercaliforniawines.com 
 

SCANDINAVIA, CONTINENTAL & 
EASTERN EUROPE 
Mr. Paul Molleman  
Benoordenhoutseweg 23 2596 BA Den Haag 
The Netherlands  
Tel: 011.31.70.314.2425 
Email: europe@discovercaliforniawines.com 
 

DENMARK 
Ms. Pia Vodder  
Magstræde 7 
1204 Copenhagen K  
Denmark 
Tel: 011.45.3.332.6220  
Email: denmark@discovercaliforniawines.com 

 

THE NORDICS 
Ms. Rachelle Colldahl  
Saturnusringen 2 
Lidingö 18163   
Sweden 
Tel: 011.46 (0) 842 006 690 
Email: nordics@wineinstitute.org 
 

POLAND 
Ms. Agnieszka Wojtowicz  
Ul. Bacha 26 B/905 02-743 Warsaw  
Poland 
Tel: 011.48 22.845.69.87 
Email: poland@discovercaliforniawines.com 
 

GREATER CHINA & SOUTHEAST 
ASIA 
Mr. Christopher Beros  
Room No 2410, building No.1438, Shanxi North 
Road, Putuo District,  
Shanghai 200060 
China 
Tel: 011.86.21.5237.9820 
Email: china@discovercaliforniawines.com 
 

SOUTHEAST ASIA  
Mr. Richard Lieu 
Pte. Ltd. 48 Toh Guan Road East 
#02-129 Enterprise Hub, 608586  
Singapore 
Tel: 011.65.6278.3832 
Email: singapore@discovercaliforniawines.com 
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NORTH ASIA & AUSTRALIA 
Mr. Hiro Tejima  
Ms. Madoka Ogiya 
7-7 Roppongi 7-chome, Level 8 
Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-0032  
Japan 
Tel: 011.81.3.6629.3658 
Email: northasia@discovercaliforniawines.com 
 

SOUTH KOREA 
Ms. Mina Choi 
6F, 818 Selleung-ro, #103 
Gangnam-gu, Seoul 06014 
South Korea 
Tel: 011.82.2.6080.1607 
Email: korea@discovercaliforniawines.com 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CALIFORNIA  
425 Market St., Ste. 1000 
San Francisco, CA 94105 USA 
915 L St., Suite 1190 
Sacramento, CA 95814 USA 
 
Ms. Honore Comfort  
Vice President International Marketing 
Tel: 415.356.7515 
Email: hcomfort@wineinstitute.org 
 
Ms. Karli Quinn  
Manager, International Marketing 
Tel: 415.356.7516 
Email: kquinn@wineinstitute.org 
 
Ms. Diane Berardi 
Manager, Operations / Membership 
Tel: 415.356.7517 
Email: dberardi@wineinstitute.org 
 
Mr. Drew Sakauye, CPA  
Senior Accountant 
Tel: 415.356.7526 
Email: dsakauye@wineinstitute.org
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